

## **PROCLAMATION**

## Town of Juno Beach of Palm Beach County, Florida Florida City Government Week 2024

**WHEREAS**, city government is the government closest to most citizens, and the one with the most direct daily impact upon its residents; and

**WHEREAS**, the Town of Juno Beach has a vision of a seaside community where neighbors join to share in our exceptional quality of life; and

**WHEREAS**, city government is administered for and by its citizens, and is dependent upon public commitment to and understanding of its many responsibilities; and

**WHEREAS**, city government officials and employees share the responsibility to pass along their understanding of public services and their benefits; and

WHEREAS, Florida City Government Week is set aside as a time to recognize the important role played by city government in our lives and the Town of Juno Beach demonstrates this through our accessible Town Staff and the community oriented events, such as Food Truck Nights, Juno Beach National Night Out Against Crime, Oktoberfest, Christmas by the Lake, Hanukkah Celebration, and monthly Coffee with a Cop and Council Hour programs.

**WHEREAS**, this week offers an important opportunity to spread the word to all the citizens of Florida that they can shape and influence this branch of government which is closest to the people; and

**WHEREAS**, Florida City Government Week offers an important opportunity to convey to all the citizens of Florida that they can shape and influence government through their civic involvement.

**NOW, THEREFORE,** the Town of Juno Beach, does hereby proclaim October 21<sup>st</sup> – 27<sup>th</sup>, 2024 as:

## "FLORIDA CITY GOVERNMENT WEEK"

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have here unto set my hand and caused the official seal of the Town of Juno Beach, Florida, to be affixed this <u>25<sup>th</sup></u> day of <u>September</u> 2024.

## TOWN OF JUNO BEACH, FLORIDA

ATTEST:	Peggy Wheeler, Mayor
Caitlin F. Coneland-Ro	adriguez MMC Town Clerk